materials list may not use the items in their Center. (See Franchise Agreement §9.7 and §9.8). 

Revenue from Franchisee Purchases 

For the year ending December 31, 2022, Gideon revenues from the sale of Gideon 
materials to franchisees and licensees were five hundred twenty-three thousand and eight 
hundred eighty-five dollars ($523,885).  This amount is reflective of Gideon’s profit and loss 
statement.  The purchase of Gideon materials will represent approximately 10 - 20% of your 
overall purchases with a Retail Franchise or 25% - 40% with a Non-Retail Franchise in 
establishing the business.